
Joan McNamara <jmcnamara@natickma.org>

Fwd: Proposed Town Government Study
Jonathan Freedman <jfreedman@natickma.org> Tue, Sep 29, 2020 at 10:47 AM
To: Joan McNamara <jmcnamara@natickma.org>

Joan, can you upload this (email & attachment) to Novus for Wednesday's meeting?

Thanks,

Jonathan

Jonathan Freedman
Chair, Natick Select Board

Please note that the Massachusetts Secretary of State considers e-mail to be a public record, and therefore subject to the Massachusetts Public Records Law (M.G.L. c. 66 § 10).

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sue Salamoff <ssalamoff@natickma.org>
Date: Sat, Sep 26, 2020 at 7:06 PM
Subject: Fwd: Proposed Town Government Study
To: Jonathan Freedman <jfreedman@natickma.org>
Cc: Board Of Selectmen <boardofselectmen@natickma.org>, Melissa Malone <mmalone@natickma.org>, James Errickson <jerrickson@natickma.org>, John Townsend <jtownsend@natickma.org>, Frank Foss
<frank_foss@icloud.com>

Hi Jon,

Attached is a proposal for the Select Board to consider to create a Town Government Study Committee from Frank Foss and I.  It is the culmination of
discussions during the last couple years having recognized the challenges of town government in the 21st century.  The interest in examining the
structure of Natick's town government is coming from not only those of us that hold elected and appointed positions, it is coming from citizens who more
recently have become involved with the government and how it functions.

The proposal recognizes that October and November are busy months.  Consequently, if adopted the study committee would likely begin its work in
early December.

Sue

-- 
Susan G. Salamoff
Select Board 
Town of Natick
ssalamoff@natickma.org

Please note that the Massachusetts Secretary of State Considers e-mail  to be a Public Record, and therefore subject to the Massachusetts Public Record Law.
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=63f46be447&view=att&th=174da5475ed2686f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kfk5l7lo0&safe=1&zw

